

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.28616-28617/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2007 in MA No.187/2004 and order dated 28/04/2008 in CR No.69/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

OM PRAKASH GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIKHARI DHANWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a short adjournment to file better affidavit explaining the inordinate delay in filing the special leave petitions.

Place these petitions after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master